MPQ8112/MPQ8112A
 60V, High-Side Current-Sense Amplifier,
AEC-Q100 Qualified
MPQ8112/MPQ8112A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
7/7/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MPQ8112 and MPQ8112A are low-cost,

7/7/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top/Bottom Markings MSL Rating**
MPQ8112GJ-AEC1 TSOT23-6L See Below
1
MPQ8112AGJ-AEC1 TSOT23-6L See Below
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MPQ8112GJ-AEC1–Z).
** Moisture Sensitivity Level Rating
TOP MARKING
Part Number Top Marking Bottom Marking Definitions
MPQ8112GJ-AEC1
AXD: Product code
Y: Year code
C: Suffix
LLL: Lot number
MPQ8112AGJ-AEC1
BML: Product code
Y: Year code
LLLL: Lot number
PACKAGE REFERENCE
4
6
3
1
52
V5
GND
VCC
OUT
RG2
RG1
TSOT23-6L
MPQ8112/MPQ8112A – 60V, HIGH-SIDE, CURRENT-SENSE AMPLIFIER
MPQ8112/MPQ8112A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
7/7/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PIN FUNCTIONS
Pin # Name Description
1 OUT
Output. The MPQ8112 does not require an external resistor, so the OUT pin can be left
floating. For the MPQ8112A, connect an external resistor to OUT to set the gain.
2 RG2
Negative gain resistor. For the MPQ8112, connect RG2 directly to the load side of the
current-sense resistor, as closely as possible. For the MPQ8112A, connect RG2 to the load
side of the current-sense resistor through a gain resistor (RG2). RG2 should be below 4kΩ to